

Approval Date: May 31, 2005

Awards for Faculty Excellence Policy

· .	Provost and Vice-President (Academic) and Vice-President (Research)
	Provost and Vice-President (Academic) and Vice-President (Research)
Approver:	General Faculties Council

Overview

The University of Alberta is strongly committed to excellence in teaching, research and community service. To celebrate the excellence of its faculty members in these areas, the University of Alberta offers several eminent faculty awards.

Purpose

To formalize the University of Alberta's recognition of faculty excellence in teaching, research, and community service.

POLICY

Compliance with University policy extends to all members of the University community. [ATop]

The University of Alberta will recognize the outstanding achievements of **faculty members** in the creation and transmission of knowledge by conferring awards on a regular basis in accord with the associated procedures of this policy.

DEFINITIONS

Any definitions listed in the following table apply to this document only with no implied or intended institution-wide use. [ATop]	
	Any full-time member of the academic teaching staff (Categories A1.1 and A1.5) at the University of Alberta.

RELATED LINKS

Should a link fail, please contact uappol@ualberta.ca. [**Top**]

Academic Staff, Academic Staff Agreements and Support Staff (Section 5, GFC Policy Manual)

PUBLISHED PROCEDURES OF THIS POLICY

Awards for Faculty - J. Gordin Kaplan Award for Excellence in Research Application and Selection Procedure

Centennial Professor Application and Selection Procedure

<u>University of Alberta Distinguished Professor Application and Selection Procedure</u>

Henry Marshall Tory Chair Application and Selection Procedure



U of A Policies and Procedures On-Line (UAPPOL)

McCalla Professor Application and Selection Procedure

University Cup Application and Selection Procedure

Vargo Teaching Chair Application and Selection Procedure